

2020 Environmental Health Fee Schedule

Category	Details	Fee	
Onsite Wastewater Treatment Systems			
New installation permit fee		\$600 *	
Replacement System		\$500*	
Soil Absorption System Replacement	<5 years with permit on file	\$23	
Soil Absorption System Replacement	>5 years with/without permit on file	\$500*	
Percolation Test		\$300	
Soils and Site Evaluation		\$300	
Septic Tank Replacement		\$200*	
New Grey Water System		\$600*	
New Non-discharging System	Vault/Vault Privy	350*	
New Pit Privy		\$350*	
Minor Repairs		No Fee	
Loan Approval Inspection		\$350	
Loan Approval	New/Unused System Inspection	\$75	
Loan Approval	Phase 2 Loan Approval Inspections	\$600	
Alteration of an Existing System		\$300*	
Renew an Expired Permit or Change of		\$150	
Ownership		\$150	
Additional Site Inspections per Visit	After three visits	\$150	
Installers, Manufacturers, and Cleaners	License Fee (New)	\$100 per year **	
	License Fee (Renewal)	\$50 per year**	
Variance Request Fee		\$200	
* plus \$23 CDPHE surcharge	** late renewal fee \$50 (30 days after bil	ling date)	
Subdivision Review:			
Inspection and Review	4 hours included	\$250	
	+\$35/hour if over 4 hours		
	Water system inspections	\$75	
Flood Plain Permit:			
Inspection and Review		\$250	
	s set by statute 25-4-1607 C.R.S.	# 005	
Restaurant – annual fee Restaurant - annual fee	0-100 Seats 101-200 seats	\$385	
Restaurant – annual fee	>200 seats	\$430 \$465	
		\$270	
Limited Food Service	Convenience store, other		
Grocery Store	1 – 15,000 sq. ft.	\$195	
Grocery Store	>15,000 sq. ft.	\$353 \$375	
Grocery Store w/ deli	1 – 15,000 sq. ft.	· .	
Grocery Store w/ deli	>15,000 sq. ft.	\$715	
Mobile unit	Prepackaged	\$270	
Mobile unit	Full Food Service	\$385	
Oil & Gas	Temporary	\$850	
Special Events	Plan Review required (\$50)	\$150	
No Fee License	K-12 Schools, non-profits, etc.	\$0	
Retail Food Establishment Plan Review	Loss than Full Conting	\$100	
Retail Food Establishment Plan Review	Less than Full Service	\$50	

2020 Fee Schedule Revised 9/9/2020



Category	Details	Fee	
Food Safety (cont.): Fees set by statute 25-4-1607 C.R.S.			
HCCP Plan Review		\$100 - 500	
Required Food Handler's License Card	Per employee	\$10	
Food Handler's Training Class	4 hours	\$200	
Real Estate Review of Property	\$75 or Actual Costs	\$75	
Swimming Sanitation:			
Inspection Fee	Natural Swim Beach	\$150	
Inspection Fee	Spas & Hot Tubs	\$75	
Inspection Fee	Swimming Pools	\$150	
Plan Review Fee		\$85	
Drinking Water:			
Water Sample		\$105	
Institutional Inspections:			
Child Care Inspection Fee		\$75	
Correctional Facility Inspection Fee		\$0	
School Inspection Fee		\$0	
Mobile Home Park/Campground		\$100	
Hotel/ Motel Sanitation Inspection			
Zoonosis:			
Rabies Lab Sample	Includes lab fee	\$100	
Plague Lab Sample	Includes lab fee	\$100	
Tularemia Lab Sample	Includes lab fee	\$175	
Ova & Parasite		\$100	
*** Overnight delivery fee	If requested/required	Actual cost	
Air Quality Monitoring:			
Meth Testing	1 Hour minimum, not including	\$75	
	shipping and testing fees		
Mold Testing	1 Hour minimum, not including	\$75	
	shipping and testing fees		
Environmental Health Consulting Time:			
Per hour EH consulting fee	One hour minimum	\$75	

2020 Fee Schedule Revised 9/9/2020